area, or garage for every twenty-
four-hour period. If a motor 
vehicle is parked for a weekly, 
monthly, quarterly, or annual 
basis, the amount of tax shall be 
three dollars ($3.00) per week,  

twelve dollars ($12.00) per month, thirty-six dollars ($36.00) per quarter, or one hundred forty-four 
dollars ($144.00) per year. This tax is starting to see a downward trend. More utilization of public transit 
and increased ridesharing activities push community members away from owning vehicles that require 
parking in lot or garage.  

LIQUOR TAX – A tax of six